CREDability Initiative Contact Information:

Matt Aldredge

President/Founder

Precision Valley Communications of Vermont, LLC

Sun River Holding, Inc.

Malt Enterprises, Inc.

Precision Valley Corvettes and Classics, Inc.

The Precision Valley Business Center, LLC

333 River Street

Springfield, Vermont 05156

802-885-9317 

mattman@pvc2.com
Matt Dunne

The Nelson A. Rockefeller Center

6082 Rockefeller Hall

Hanover, NH 03755-3514

603-646-9146

Matthew.B.Dunne@Dartmouth.edu
John N. Evans

Senior Advisor to the President

Acting Dean, College of Medicine

University of Vermont

College of Medicine, Given E-109 

89 Beaumont Avenue 

Burlington, Vermont 05405

802 656-8099

john.evans@uvm.edu
Wayne Fawbush

Executive Director

Vermont Sustainable Jobs Fund

61 Elm Street

Montpelier, VT 05602

802 828-5320

wayne@vsjf.org
Wayne Granquist

74 Piper Hill Road, PO Box 111

Weston, VT 05161
802-824-4100

Fax 802-824-4482, 

wgranquist@mindspring.com
Charles Lief

38 Tuckaway Pond Lane
Colchester, VT 05446
home: 802 872 5939
cell: 802 272 0978
office: 802 865 5991
chuckl@greyston.org
Jack McMullen

130 S. Willard Street

Burlington, VT 05401

802-859-9800

mcmullen@together.net
Hinda Miller



President

Deforest Concepts

84 Deforest Heights

Burlington, VT 05401


802-660-4880

hinda@deforestconcepts.com

Robert Miller
Senior Vice President
Dwight Asset Management Co.
100 Bank Street, Suite 800
Burlington, VT 05401
802-383-4062
rmiller@dwight.com
Will Raap

Chair & Founder

Gardener’s Supply Co., Intervale Foundation

Gardener’s Supply Company

128 Intervale Rd

Burlington, VT 05401

802-660-3500

will@gardeners.com

Bill Schubart

President/Chair

Resolution, Inc.

19 Gregory Drive

So. Burlington, VT  05403

800-862-8900; 802-862-8881

schubart@resodirect.com
Charles Shackleton 

Charles Shackleton Furniture/

Miranda Thomas Pottery
The Mill, PO Box 48
Bridgewater, Vermont 05034
802.672.5175
www.shackletonthomas.com
Elizabeth M. Stedman



Associate

Kimbell Sherman Ellis

26 State Street, Suite 8

Montpelier, VT  05602

229-4900 x110

ems@kse50.com

Dawn Terrill

Deputy Secretary

Agency of Commerce & Community Development

National Life Building, Drawer 20

Montpelier, VT 05620-0501

Office: 802.828.5211

Mobile: 802.355.6577

Fax: 802.828.3383

dawn.terrill@state.vt.us

Miro Weinberger

Partner

The Hartland Group 

14 Summit Street

Burlington, VT 05401

802-865-6991

miro1@adelphia.net
Mark S. Young
449 Main Street  P.O. Box 38
Orwell, Vermont   05760-0038
Work and Home  802-948-2813
Summer Cottage 802-273-2511

myoung@leg.state.vt.us

Snelling Center Staff:

Jan Eastman
President

The Snelling Center for Government

130 S. Willard Street

Burlington, VT 05401

802-859-3090

Eastman@allvantage.net
Mike Reilly

Development Director

The Snelling Center for Government

130 S. Willard Street

Burlington, VT 05401

802-859-3090

mpreilly@uvm.edu
